
Job: 	 			        		

				                                                            

Engineer: 	                	

Contractor:	                                                                    

Representative: 	 	                                                            

Order no.: 	                    Date: 	                          

Submitted by: 	                    Date:                                        

Approved by: 	                    Date: 	                          

pump desig n data                                            motor desig n data

kW:                              	            		 rpm:                                         

Frame size:                              	  	Enclosure:       	

Volts:                                  Hertz: 50 Hz   	 Phase: 3        

Efficiency:   ie1      ie2      ie3

No. of pumps:                                		 Tag:                                                                                                                      

Capacity: 	   m3/h (USgpm) 	 Head:                       	  m(ft)

Liquid:                                       	 	 Viscosity:                                                   

Temperature: 	  °c (°f)	 Specific gravity: 	

Suction: 		

Discharge: 

material s  of  construc tion	 ma ximum pump oper ating conditions                                                   

pn 16	
12 bars at 65°c  (175 psig at 150°f)	
10 bars at 121°c  (140 psig at 250°f)

pn 25
20 bars at 65°c  (300 psig at 150°f)	
17 bars at 121°c  (250 psig at 250°f)   

•	 Tolerance of ±3 mm (±0.125") should be used	
•	 For exact installation, data please write factory for  

certified dimensions
•	 Pump equipped with casing drain plug and ¼" npt suction and 

discharge gauge ports.
•	 See performance curves on page 3

ansi flange rating pn 16 pn 25                          

Construction        bf  dbf                     

Casing Cast iron Ductile iron   

Impeller: Bronze
Gasket: Confined  non-asbestos fiber
Bearing frame: Cast iron
Anti-friction bearings: Permanently lubricated
Shaft: Carbon steel
Shaft sleeve: Stainless steel
Coupler: Woods sure flex or equal
Coupler guard: Steel osha
Baseplate: Fabricated steel

op tional equipment                                            

fluid type all glycols > 30% wt conc all other non-potable fluids potable (drinking) water 

Temperature up to 93°c (200°f) over 93°c (200°f) up to 93°c (200°f) over 93°c (200°f) up to 93°c (200°f) over 93°c (200°f)

Rotating face Silicone carbide Resin bonded 
carbon

Antimony loaded 
carbon Resin bonded carbon

Seat elastomer epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring) epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring) epdm (l-cup) epdm (o-ring)

Material code SCsc l epss 2a SCsc o epss 2a C-sc l epss 2a ACsc o epss 2a C-sc l epss 2a C-sc o epss 2a

mechanic al  se al  data             
Seal type: 2a 	 Stationary seat: Silicone carbide
Secondary seal: epdm 	 Rotating hardware: Stainless steel 
Spring: Stainless steel 	

File No: 40.58iec
Date: april 26, 2016
Supersedes: new
Date: new

SERIES 4 030 |  END SUCTION BASE MOUNTED  |   
8 0 -20 0A (4µ3µ8)  |  s u b m i t t a l 

100 mm (4") Flanged

80 mm (3")  Flanged



submittal Series 4030  
End suction base mounted80-200a

2

*Assembly weight combines pump and motor.

motor motor kW 
@ rpm

full load          
current (a)

starting  
current (a) dimensions mm(inches) weight*  

frame
tefc

380-415v

star 
delta

direct 
on line kg (lbs)

3000 1500 (sd) (dol) ha hb hc hd he hf hg hl tefc

80 — 0.75 1.7 — 7.4
356	
(14.00)

762	
(30.00)

689	
(27.11)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

660	
(26.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

99.7	 
(220)

90S — 1.1 2.47 — 12.6
356	
(14.00)

762	
(30.00)

650	
(25.58)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

660	
(26.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

105.2 
(232)

90L — 1.5 3.33 — 18.6
356	
(14.00)

762	
(30.00)

697	
(27.42)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

660	
(26.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

108.2 
(239)

100L — 2.2 4.82 — 26.5
356	
(14.00)

838	
(33.00)

738	
(29.06)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

737	
(29.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

116.7 
(257)

100L — 3 6.4 — 37.1
356	
(14.00)

838	
(33.00)

738	
(29.06)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

737	
(29.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

119.2 
(263)

132S 5.5 — 10.8 25.9 88.6
356	
(14.00)

838	
(33.00)

855	
(33.67)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

737	
(29.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

146.2 
(322)

132S 7.5 — 14.5 36.3 118.9
356	
(14.00)

838	
(33.00)

855	
(33.67)

260	
(10.25)

162	
(6.38)

737	
(29.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

149.2 
(329)

160M 11 — 21.1 52.8 164.6
406	
(16.00)

1143	
(45.00)

1082	
(42.58)

286	
(11.25)

187	
(7.38)

1041	
(41.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

190.2 
(419)

160M 15 — 28.5 74.1 228.0
406	
(16.00)

1143	
(45.00)

1082	
(42.58)

286	
(11.25)

187	
(7.38)

1041	
(41.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

198.2 
(437)

160L 18.5 — 34.9 94.23 303.63
406	
(16.00)

1143	
(45.00)

1097	
(43.17)

286	
(11.25)

187	
(7.38)

1041	
(41.00)

76 
(3.00)

114 
(4.50)

210.2 
(463)

180M 22 — 40.9 114.52 368.1 406	
(16.00)

1219	
(48.00)

1082	
(42.58)

311	
(12.25)

225	
(8.88)

1118	
(44.00)

102	
(4.00)

114 
(4.50)

250.2 
(552)

hf

hb

hl

hg

hc

coupling guard y

x

hd

he he
ha

2.00 hh dia, 4 holes (6 holes for 364-405t)

pump dimensions  
mm (inches)

x y

279	 (11.00) 102 (4.00)



submittalSeries 4030  
End suction base mounted

series  403 0 performance curves

Curve number
pt80-1-0-3000

Series
4030
4280

Size
80-200a

rpm
3000

bhp based on shown 
Fluid’s sp. gr.                   

Availability
4030  all ratings  
4280  all ratings     

Performance 
guaranteed only at 
operating point 
indicated.

Curve shown for 
clear, cold water  
– sp. gr. 1.000

Performance curves are for reference only.  
Confirm current performance data with Armstrong ACE Online selection software. 
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0

0.00

20

5.56

40

11.11

60

16.67

80

22.22

(0.0) 0

(6.6) 2

(13.1) 4

(19.7) 6

(26.2) 8

(32.8) 10

(39.4) 12

(45.9) 14
 208 mm

 152 mm

0.75 kw

1.1 kw

1.5 kw

2.2 kw

3 kw

0.55 kw

80

80

77

77

72

72

64

64

53

53%

39

 195 mm

 180 mm

 165 mm

80

0

0.00

40

11.11

80

22.22

120

33.34

160

44.45

(0.0) 0

(32.8) 10

(65.6) 20

(98.4) 30

(131.2) 40

(164.0) 50

 206 mm

 149 mm

5.5 kw

7.5 kw

11 kw

15 kw

18.5 kw

22 kw

4 kw

80

80

77

77

72

72

63

63

52

52%

38

 195 mm

 185 mm

 175 mm

 165 mm

81

npshr

npshr

3000 rpm

Curve number
pt79-1-0-1500

Series
4030
4280

Size
80-200a

rpm
1500

kwa based on shown 
Fluid’s sp. gr.                   

Availability
4030 all ratings  
4280 all ratings           

Performance 
guaranteed only at 
operating point 
indicated.

Curve shown for 
clear, cold water  
– sp. gr. 1.000

1500 rpm
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tm

b u f f a l o

t o r o n t o

m a n c h e s t e r

b a n g a l o r e 	

s h a n g h a i

a r m s t r o n g f lu i dt ec h n o lo g y. co m

#59, first floor, 3rd main
margosa road, malleswaram
bangalore, india
560 003
+91 (0) 80 4906 3555

wolverton street
Manchester
united kingdom
m11 2et
+44 (0) 8444 145 145

93 east avenue
north tonawanda, new york
u.s.a.
14120-6594
+1 716 693 8813

23 bertrand avenue
toronto, ontario
canada
m1l 2p3
+1 416 755 2291

no. 1619 hu hang road, xi du township
feng xian district, shanghai
p.r.c.
201401
+86 21 3756 6696

a r m s t r o n g f lu i d t ec h n o lo g y   
established 1934

b i r m i n g h a m
heywood wharf, mucklow hill
halesowen, west midlands
united kingdom
b62 8dj
+44 (0) 8444 145 145
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